
District/Organization Name Department Phone Number EMAIL Voting
Term Start

Date

Term End

Date
Term #

1 District 1 Robert Matue Mica Kidd Island FD 208-625-9012 rmatue@mkifire.com; matuerob@gmail.com Y 01/15/25 01/15/28 1

District 1 Alternate John Miller Shoshone County FD 208-752-1101 jmiller@districtonefire.com

2 District 2 Keith Weissenfels Lewiston FD (208) 792-1523  kweissenfels@cityoflewiston.org Y 07/01/24 06/30/27 1

District 2 Alternate Scott Williams Moscow FD (208) 883-7082 swilliams@ci.moscow.id.us 

3 District 3 Tim Atwood Sand Hollow Fire Department 208-880-4462 warfd1_atwood@outlook.com Y 07/01/22 06/30/25 1

District 3 Alternate Toby Robinson Sand Hollow Fire Department 208-573-3165 chief@sandhollowfire.com

4 District 4 Jamie Hoover Hailey FD (208) 721-1311 jamie.hoover@haileycityhall.org Y 07/01/24 06/30/27 1

District 4 Alternate Aaron Zent Rock Creek FD 208-308-9291 safety@rcfd.id.gov

5 District 5 Mark Mendez Pocatello FD 208-221-2398 mmendez@pocatello.us  Y 07/01/24 06/30/27 2

District 5 Alternate Ken Bowman Pocatello FD (208) 844-0762  kgbowman06@gmail.com

6 District 6 Steven Berg  CHAIR Ammon FD (208) 360-1282 sberg@bcfd1.us Y 06/30/24 06/30/27 1

District 6 Alternate Scott Norman UCON Fire Dept 208-339-3648 norman@uconfire.com

7 Industry FD's Dustin Mirmontazeri INL 801-675-1675 dmirmon@gmail.com Y 07/01/22 06/30/25 1

IFD Alternate Nick Terry INL 208-821-4856 njterry412@gmail.com

8 Idaho Fire Chief's Association Bill Deruyter - VICE CHAIR Coeur d'Alene FD (208) 818-6146 bderuyter@cdaid.org Y 06/30/24 06/30/27 2

IFCA Alternate Marty Matney North Idaho College (208) 769-7704 mmmatney@nic.edu

9 Professional Firefighters of Idaho Steven Jones Coeur d'Alene FD (208) 755-9211 sjones@cdaid.org Y 07/01/22 06/30/25 1

PFFI Alternate Justin Capaul Kootenai County Fire & Rescue 208-661-6567 justinc@kootenaifire.com

10 State Fire Marshall's Office Josh Masterson Coeur d'Alene 208-769-1447 josh.masterson@doi.idaho.gov N 06/30/23 06/30/26 1

SFMO Alternate

11 EMS Bureau OPEN 1

EMS Bureau Alternate

12 OEM OPEN 1

OEM Alternate

13 Idaho State Police Sgt. Deshan Cabaong ISP 208-830-9714 deshan.cabaong@isp.idaho.gov N 09/11/23 06/30/26 1

ISP Alternate

14 IDL OPEN 1

IDL Alternate

15 Idaho Colleges Darrin Raskopf CWI 208.562.2671 darrinraskopf@cwi.edu  07/01/22 06/30/25 1

CWI Alternate Rick Allen CWI - Dept Chair-Public Safety 208-562-2551 rickallen1@cwi.edu

16 Regions 1-2 - Support Specialist Travis Myklebust LCSC 208-305-6771 travismyklebust700@gmail.com N
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